
File No.16-10/2018-AS-lll/ShortCodes 
_. 

Government of India 

Ministry of Communications 


Department of Telecommunications 

Access Services Wing 


20, Ashoka Road, New Delhi-110001 

' 

No. 16-10/2018-AS-IWShortCodes/38/ 1~'.SY 	 Dated: ...-03-2019 

To, 

All Access Service Providers. 


CORRIGENDUM 


Subject: - Allocation of Short Code 14414 to NITI Aayog regarding. 

In partial modification of this office letter No.16-10/2018/AS
III/ShortCodes/35/1233 dated 14-03-2019 (copy enclosed), call charging feature of 
Short Code ' 14414' allocated to NITI Aayog for NGO Darpan Portal may now be 
read as "Metered service: Calling Party Pays". The other features shall remain same as 

earlier. 

2. This is issued with the approval ofDDG (AS). 

3. All are requested to take necessary action. 

Dir. (AS-III) 
. Ph. No:Oll-23036387 

Email: diras3-dot@n.ic.in 
Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to, if any, to: 

1. Secretary, TRAI. 
2. CMD MTNL /CMD BSNL. 
3 . Dr. Muniraju (SB), Dy. Advisor, Voluntary Action Cell, 	301, NITI Aayog, New 

Delhi-110001 email: mraju.sb@gov.in, Ph. No:Ol 1-23042343. 
4. Director (P&N), DoT (HQ) (respective LSA field unit may be asked to co-ordinate 

with respective Nodal Officers and TSPs for implementation of Helpline, as and when 
approached). 

5. A copy for upload on DoT Website. 

~ .\ ~ 
'"''\)(Dhananjay Kumar Ranjan) 

mailto:mraju.sb@gov.in
mailto:diras3-dot@n.ic.in


File No.16-10/2018-AS-lll/ShortCodes 

Government oflndia 

Ministry o.f Communications 


Department of'Telecommunkations 

Access Servic-es Wing 


20, Ashoka Road, New Delhi-110001 


No.. 16-10/2018-AS-IIIlShortCodes/35/ /2 33/ Dated: l.l.;f..-03-2019 

To, 

All Access Service Proviaers. 


Subject: - Allocation of Short Code 14414 to NITI Aayog· regarding. 

The undersigned is directed to convey the allocation of short code ' 14414' to 

NITI Aayog for NGO Darpan Portal with features as: 


i. Category-I: Servi~e (Le: mandatory service to be·provided by all the Acces~ Service 

Providers. 

ii. Accessibility: Un-restricted i.e. available on STD also. 

iii. Metered service: Called· Party Pays. 

2. This is issued with the approval ofDDG (AS). 

3. All are requested to take necessary action . 

~~ 
(Dhananjay Kumar Ranjan) 


Dir. (AS-III) 

Ph. No:OU-23036387 


Email:diras3-dot@nic.in 

Copy forwarded fqr information and necessary action to, if any, to: 

1. Secretary,. TRAI. 
2. CMD MTNL /CMD BSNL . 
.3'. Dr. Muniraju (SB); Dy. Advisor, Voluntary Action CeJl, 30-1, NITI Aayog, New 

Defhi:..UOOOI email: mraju.sb@gov.ln, Ph. No:Ql.l -23042343 with reference to yo_ur 
O.M dated 12-03-19. You are requested to appoint a nodal officer to implement the 
he.Jpline. (The Nodal officer may contact Sr. DDG (LSA), LSA Unit,. Delhi). 

4. Director (P&N), DoT (BQ) (respeetive LSA field unit may be asked to co-ordinate 
with respective Nodal Officers and TSPs for implementation ofHe~pline, as and when 
approached). 

5. A copy for upload on DoT Website. 

mailto:mraju.sb@gov.ln
mailto:Email:diras3-dot@nic.in

